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Kalinga Motor Sports Club is a nonprofit making motor sporting society registered with FMSCI -
Federation of Motor Sports Clubs of India having 12A & 80 G registration. Other than motor sports we
organise theme-based motor expeditions under the aegis of the Ministy of Road Transport & Highways,
MEA - Ministry of External Affairs and other Ministries of Government of India. We have a long list of
theme based International motor expeditions to our credit like 1) Indo Nepal, 2) BBIN 3) IMT 4) India
Russia Friendship Motor Rally (In India 9000 km, Bandar Abbas — Moscow) 5) INSTC Motor Rally from
St. Petersburg to Chabahar Port in Iran, 6) Trination Motor Rally to commemorate 150 Years of The
Mahatma etc. .

“Goodwill Motor Expedition ~ connecting India and the Gulf ~ GCC"”, is one of its kind and would
go a long way in showcasing bilateral relation of India with the Gulf Countries.

The Goodwill Motor Expedition will be flagged off from Salalah in southern Oman on the 27th October

2025 by dignitaries of Oman & India. The 14-day expedition will pass through all the Gulf Countries -
Oman, UAE, Qatar, Bahrain, Kuwait and culminate at Jeddah in Saudi Arabia.

INDIA OMAN QATAR BAHRAIN KUWAIT SAUDI ARABIA




ONWARD SCHEDULE

Day Day Date Flag Off Place Night Halt km GTT Country
1 Monday 27-10-2025 SALALAH DUQM 669 7H
2 Tuesday 28-10-2025 DUQM MUSCAT 547 5H 30M
3 | Wednesday | 29-10-2025 MUSCAT MUSCAT OMAN
4 Thursday 30-10-2025 MUSCAT DUBAI 430 5H UAE
5 Friday 31-10-2025 DUBAI DUBAI
Activity -
6 Saturday 01-11-2025 DUBAI ABU DHABI 140 1H 30M Goodwill
7 Sunday 02-11-2025 ABU DHABI DOHA 556 | 5H30M QATAR ,
Seminars -
8 Monday 03-11-2025 DOHA MANAMA 377 | 4H40M BAHRAIN
9 Tuesday 04-11-2025 MANAMA KUWAITCITY | 485 | 5H30M KUWAIT \Ifl'ii'ttorical
10 | Wednesday | 05-11-2025 KUWAIT CITY RIYADH 638 7H SAUDI ARABIA| Sites,
other
11 Thursday 06-11-2025 RIYADH RIYADH Y
12 Friday 07-11-2025 RIYADH ALKHURMA | 637 7H advised by
MEA
13 Saturday 08-11-2025 AL KHURMA MECCA 312 3H
JEDDAH 90 1H
14 Sunday 09-11-2025 JEDDAH JEDDAH DISPERSE
4201




RETURN SCHEDULE

Day Day Date Flag Off Place Night Halt km GTT Country
1 Monday 10-11-2025 JEDDAH MECCA 90 1H SAUDI ARABIA
AL KHURMA 312 3H
2 Tuesday 11-11-2025 AL KHURMA RIYADH 637 7H
3 | Wednesday | 12-11-2025 RIYADH RIYADH
4 Thursday 13-11-2025 RIYADH KUWAIT CITY 638 /H KUWAIT
5 Friday 14-11-2025 KUWAIT CITY MANAMA 485 5H 30M BAHRAIN
6 Saturday 15-11-2025 MANAMA DOHA 377 | 4H40M QATAR
7 Sunday 16-11-2025 DOHA ABU DHABI 556 5H 30M UAE
8 Monday 17-11-2025 ABU DHABI DUBAI 140 TH 30M
9 Tuesday 18-11-2025 DUBAI DUBAI
10 | Wednesday | 19-11-2025 DUBAI MUSCAT 430 5H OMAN
11 Thursday 20-11-2025 MUSCAT MUSCAT
12 Friday 21-11-2025 MUSCAT DUQM 382 4H
13 Saturday 22-11-2025 DUQM SALALAH 669 /H . :
14 Sunday 23-11-2025 SALALAH SALALAH DISPERSE Lasggg,:i‘f:; L’;.:i'g ésotsastlon
CorEE with required documents
Contact: Kalinga Motor Sports Club | omal: kmscevents@gmail.com | 9437020800

9778433335




